and liabilities. The Bank seeks to reduce maturity mismatches by adjusting repricing frequency and
establishing a pricing structure for corporate deposits.

The Bank uses various measures to evaluate interest rate risks arising from its banking book, including
but not limited to techniques and measures such as duration analysis, sensitivity analysis, scenario
analysis and stress tests, to measure its interest rate risk. For example, it regularly conducts sensitivity
analysis and duration analysis on its bond business under different circumstances, to measure the
potential effects on its profitability. Under unfavorable external conditions, it will also conduct special
stress tests analyses on the interest rate benchmark on loans and deposits. Based on such analyses,
it may adjust their terms on repricing to control interest rate risk.

58 BANK OF GANSU CO., LTD.   ANNUAL REPORT 2023

Management Discussion and Analysis

The Bank uses sensitivity analysis to measure the impact of changes in interest rates on our net profit
or loss and equity. The table below sets forth the results of the Bank’s interest rates sensitivity analysis
based on its assets and liabilities as of the dates indicated.

As of December 31,
2023 2022

Change in
net profit

Changes in
equity

Change in
net profit

Changes in
equity

(Expressed in millions of RMB, unless otherwise stated)

Increase by 100 basis points (182.9) (2,390.5) (127.7) (1,942.9)
Decrease by 100 basis points 182.9 2,390.5 127.7 1,942.9

The sensitivity analysis above is based on a static interest rate risk profile of the assets and liabilities.
This analysis measures only the impact of changes in interest rates within one year, showing how
annualized net profit or loss and equity would have been affected by the repricing of assets and
liabilities within the one-year period. The sensitivity analysis is based on the following assumptions:

• Interest rate movements at the end of each track record period apply to the Bank’s non-
derivative financial instruments;

• At the end of each track record period, an interest rate movement of 100 basis points is